FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number: 3235-0287

Estimated average burden
hours per response: 0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

						or Se	ection	1 30(n) o	tne ii	nves	stmer	nt Company	/ Act (ot 194	.0								
Name and Address of Reporting Person* BAKER BROS. ADVISORS LP						2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Intellia Therapeutics, Inc. [NTLA]								Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director 10% Owner									
						3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)									Officer (give title Other (enesity								
(Last) (First) (Middle)					05/11/2016									below) Solution (Specify below)									
667 MADISON AVENUE, 21ST FLOOR															Former 10% owner								
007 MADISON AVENUE, 2131 FLOOR						A If A wood down to Date of Ocinic 157 1/44 1/1/20 0/1																	
(Ctro at)						4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)									Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)								
(Street)																Form filed by One Reporting Person							
NEW YORK NY 10065															Form filed by More than One Benerting								
															Y Person								
(City) (State) (Zip)																							
		Та	ble	I - Non-[Deriva	tive	Sec	curities	Acc	ui	red,	Dispose	ed of	f, or	Benefic	cial	ly Own	ed					
4 Title of Co	aurite (Inc.						Deem		3.	_	Ť	 		•		_			6. Own	orchin	7 Not	ture of	
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)						n Date,	Transacti		saction Disposed		ies Acquired (A) or Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4			5. Amount of Securities			Form: Direct		Indirect Beneficial				
				//Year)	if an		ay/Year)	Code (str.	and 5)				Beneficially Owned			(D) or Indirec	, ₍₁₎	Ownership (Instr. 4)			
					(, 5	uy/ i cui ,	 	-			Τ.			Following Reported Transaction(s)			(Instr. 4		, ·			
								Code	, _v	v	Amount	(A) or		Price			s)						
													((D)			str. 3 and						
G G	. 1			0.5 /1.1 /0	016							65.4250	1)		(0(1)		65.425				See		
Common Stock 05/11/2				05/11/2	2016				C			65,437	.1)	A	\$0 ⁽¹⁾	65,437			I		Footnotes(2)(7)(8)		
Common Stock 05/11/2016															796,683		\neg			See			
				016				C			796,683	(1)	A	\$0 ⁽¹⁾			3	I			notes(3)(7)(8)		
										\vdash	-	-		\vdash									
Common Stock 05/11/2016				016				P			20,469	4)	Α	\$18	85,906			I		See	(2)(7)(8)		
										Ш		_								Footnotes ⁽²⁾⁽⁷⁾⁽⁸⁾			
Common Stock 05/1				05/11/2	05/11/2016				P			179,531	(4)	Α	\$18		976,214		I		See		
Common Stock				33/11/2010								177,551			710		370,211				Foot	notes(3)(7)(8)	
				Table II - [Deriva	tive	Sec	urities	Acqu	iire	d, D	isposed o	of, or	Ben	eficially	Ov	vned						
				((e.g., p	uts,	calls	s, warra	ants,	opt	tions	s, conver	tible	secu	rities)								
1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)		Deemed	4.	ction Der		umber of		6. Date Exe Expiration (Month/Da		ercisable and		7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying		8. Price of		9. Number of derivative		10.		. Nature of	
Derivative Security (Instr.	Conversion or Exercise		any	cution Date, if	Code (I			vative Secu uired (A) oı	.				Deriv	ative Se	ecurity (Instr. 3		Derivative Security	Securi	ities	Owners Form:	Ownersl	direct Beneficial wnership (Instr.	
3) Price of Derivativ			(Mo	onth/Day/Year)	8)			osed of (D r. 3, 4 and 5					and 4	1)			(Instr. 5)	Benefi Owned		Direct (E			
	Security					П	Ì	<u> </u>	_				\vdash		Amount	ı or		Follow Repor		(I) (Instr	. 4)		
					. .	l.,	 			Date		Expiration	<u> </u>		Number			Transa	action(s)				
			┝		Code	V	(A)	(D)		Exer	rcisable	e Date	Title		Shares	-		(Instr.	4)				
Series B Preferred Stock	\$0 ⁽⁵⁾	05/11/2016			C			101,20)4 ⁽⁵⁾		(5)	(5)		mmon tock	65,43	37	\$0 ⁽⁶⁾		0	I	Se	otnotes ⁽²⁾⁽⁷⁾⁽⁸⁾	
Carian D			┢		_	\vdash		+-	-				-		+	-					Se		
Series B Preferred Stock	\$0 ⁽⁵⁾	05/11/2016			С		1,232,13		30 ⁽⁵⁾	0 ⁽⁵⁾ (5)		(5)	Common Stock		796,683		\$0 ⁽⁶⁾	0		I	Fo	ootnotes $^{(3)(7)(8)}$	
4 11 1	A	· · · · · ·					_											1		<u> </u>			
		f Reporting Pers																					
BAKER	BRUS	<u>. ADVISOF</u>	(S	<u>LP</u>																			
							-																
(Last) (First) (Middle)																							
667 MADI	SON AVI	ENUE, 21ST F	LO	OR																			
							_ [
(Street)																							
NEW YOR	K	NY		10065																			
		•					_ [
(City)		(State)		(Zin)																			

1. Name and Address BAKER FEL		rson*						
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)						
667 MADISON A	AVENUE, 21ST	FLOOR						
(Street)								
NEW YORK	NY	10065						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* BAKER JULIAN								
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)						
667 MADISON AVENUE, 21ST FLOOR								
(Street) NEW YORK	NV	10065						
NEW TORK	INI	10003						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Addres	ss of Reporting Pe	erson*						
Baker Bros.	<u>Advisors (G</u>	<u>P) LLC</u>						
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)						
667 MADISION AVENUE, 21ST FLOOR								
(Street)								
NEW YORK	NY	New York						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. Represents shares of common stock of Intellia Therapeutics, Inc. (the "Issuer") received upon conversion of shares of the Issuer's Series B Preferred Stock ("Series B Preferred") which automatically convert into common stock of the Issuer on a 1 for 0.6465903 basis (the "Conversion Ratio") without consideration upon the closing of the initial public offering of the Issuer.
- 2. After giving effect to the transactions reported herein, and as a result of their ownership interest in Baker Biotech Capital (GP), LLC, Julian C. Baker and Felix J. Baker may be deemed to have an indirect pecuniary interest in shares of the Issuer's common stock reported in column 5 of Table I directly held by 667, L.P. ("667"), a limited partnership of which the sole general partner is Baker Biotech Capital, L.P.'s right to receive an allocation of a portion of the profits from 667.
- 3. After giving effect to the transactions reported herein, and as a result of their ownership interest in Baker Brothers Life Sciences Capital (GP), LLC, Julian C. Baker and Felix J. Baker may be deemed to have an indirect pecuniary interest in shares of the Issuer's common stock reported in column 5 of Table I directly held by Baker Brothers Life Sciences, L.P. ("Life Sciences" and together with 667, the "Funds"), a limited partnership of which the sole general partner is Baker Brothers Life Sciences Capital (GP), LLC, due to Baker Brothers Life Sciences Capital, L.P.'s right to receive an allocation of a portion of the profits from Life Sciences.
- 4. On May 11, 2016, 667 and Life Sciences purchased 20,469 and 179,531 shares of common stock of the Issuer at a price of \$18.00 per share, respectively, pursuant to an underwritten public offering.
- 5. Effective upon the closing of the Issuer's initial public offering, the Series B Preferred shares of the Issuer were converted at the Conversion Ratio without consideration into the number of common shares of the Issuer shown in Column 7. The Series B Preferred shares did not have an expiration date and were convertible at any time, at the holder's election, into common shares of the Issuer.
- 6. Pursuant to Instruction 4(c)(iii), this response has been left blank.
- 7. Baker Bros. Advisors LP (the "Adviser") serves as the Investment Adviser to the Funds. In connection with the services provided by the Adviser, the Adviser receives an asset-based management fee that does not confer any pecuniary interest in the securities held by the Funds. Baker Bros. Advisors (GP) LLC (the "Adviser GP") is the Adviser's sole general partner. Julian C. Baker and Felix J. Baker are principals of the Adviser GP. The Adviser GP. The Adviser has complete and unlimited discretion and authority with respect to the investment and voting power of the securities held by the Funds. The general partners of the Funds relinquished to the Adviser all discretion and authority with respect to the investment and voting power of the securities held by the Funds.
- 8. Julian C. Baker, Felix J. Baker, the Adviser GP and the Adviser disclaim beneficial ownership of the securities held directly by the Funds except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein, and this report shall not be deemed an admission that any of Julian C. Baker, Felix J. Baker, the Adviser GP or the Adviser is a beneficial owner of such securities for purposes of Section 16 or any other purpose.

Remarks:

BAKER BROS, ADVISORS LP Name: Scott L. Lessing Title: President /s/ Scott L. Lessing	05/11/2016
/s/ Felix J. Baker	<u>05/11/2016</u>
/s/ Julian C. Baker	05/11/2016
BAKER BROS. ADVISORS (GP) LLC Name: Scott L	
Lessing Title: President /s/	05/11/2016
Scott L. Lessing	
** Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

^{*} If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.